

:

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8243/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2007 in WP No.1222/1992 dated 17/04/2007 in WP No.1222/1992,RP No.104/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

MUSTAQ AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.,TH.REVENUE SECRETARY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 04/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Damini Chawla, Adv.

Mr.Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr.Harsh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sanjay Visen, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests and we allow her seven days' time to file an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the petitioner, who is reported to have died.

List the case on 23.09.2013.

On the next date of hearing, learned counsel for the parties should come prepared for arguments on the application for stay.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master